99
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG3221-2B
Standard Configuration
L&J Engineering offers the TDC 3000 PLCG compatible interface to help keep with the growing demands
of the industrial world.  The MCG 3221 is a microprocessor based device supporting bi-directional

an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG3221-2B
ORDERING GUIDE Protocol Convertor
MCG 3221
MCG 3221 CUSTOM PROTOCOL CONVERTOR
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
     	 The model number has a base number, MCG 3221 followed by 10 digits. These digits represent
	 5 sets of option tables.
                         		      MCG 3221 - AB - CD - EF - GH - IJ
        		  TABLE I
               	 TABLE II
               	 TABLE III
               	 TABLE IV
               	 TABLE V
TABLE I - NUMBER OF CHANNELS AND RACK OR TABLE
            AB
     	 00  - None
     	 11  - 1 Channel/Rack
     	 12  - 2 Channels/Rack
     	 21  - 1 Channel/Table
     	 22  - 2 Channels/Table
	 29  - 1 Channel/4 Field & Power/Rack
	 32  - 1 Channel/1 Field & Power/Rack
	 41  - 1 Channel Integral to 3900
	 42  - 2 Channels Integral to 3900
TABLE II - PROTOCOL
            CD
     	 01  - CLM (Modbus)
     	 02  - PLCG (Modbus)
     	 03  - Allen Bradley
     	 04  - Special
     	 05  - Rosemont HTG
     	 06  - Foxboro I/A Modbus Gateway
	 07  - PLCG (Modbus) MCG 3900
TABLE III - COMMUNICATIONS
            EF
     	 11  - RS 232
     	 12  - RS 485
TABLE IV - POWER
            GH
	 01  - 110 VAC
    	 02  - 220 VAC
TABLE V - QUANTITY OF TANKS
                  (Software Capacity Only)
             IJ